

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7115/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2007 in BA No.2486/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHANTI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE GOVT.OF NCT DELHI

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERSeen the office report on default dated 10th  
January, 2009.Since the sole respondent is the State Government  
of NCT, Delhi, it is rather surprising that the Registry has  
indicated that the service could not be effected as the correct  
and complete address of the respondent had not been  
provided.Registry is directed to take fresh steps to serve the  
respondent at its known address. Apart from the above, the  
petitioners are also directed to serve notice on the learned  
Standing Counsel for the respondent.(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master